
Best Dates for ACT

2019: Sept 14     2020: Feb 8, Apr 4, Jun 13, Jul 18

MONDAY 3:30-5:30 PM  GUARD ONLY

TUESDAY 3:15-6:15 PM  FULL BAND

WEDNESDAY 3:30-5:30 PM  BAND ONLY

THURSDAY 3:30-6:30 PM  FULL BAND

NOTES DATE TIME EVENT

SEPTEMBER

Mon, Sept 2 — Labor Day - Guard follows Band schedule this week

Sat, Sept 7 6PM (report time 1p) Away vs. Aldine MacArthur at W.W. Thorne Stadium

Wed, Sept 11 3-8 PM Practice at Woodforest Stadium and Red Wagon Parade Pep Rally

Wed, Sept 11 Evening SPIRIT NIGHT at Raising Cane's

Thurs, Sept 12 7PM Booster Board Meeting

Thurs, Sept 12 After Practice Kona Ice!

Fri, Sept 13 7PM Home vs. Conroe - HOMECOMING

Fri, Sept 20 7PM Away vs. The Woodlands HS at Woodforest Stadium

ADDITION Wed, Sept 25 4-8 PM SPIRIT NIGHT at Chicken Salad Chick

Thurs, Sept 26 After Practice Kona Ice!

Fri, Sept 27 7PM Home (MOORHEAD STADIUM) vs. Klein Collins - KNOX NIGHT!!!
Sat, Sept 28 9 AM-12 PM Stadium Rehearsal at Woodforest Stadium

Mon, Sept 30 3:30 PM-6:30 PM Marching Practice Due to This Week's THURSDAY Game

Mon, Sept 30 6-8 PM SPRIT NIGHT at Kendra Scott

OCTOBER

Thurs, Oct 3 7PM Away vs. Klein Forest at Klein Memorial Stadium

Fri, Oct 4 After School 1 Hour Run-Through and Performance Practice

Sat, Oct 5 All Day Bands of America (BOA) - Houston Regional

Thurs, Oct 10 7PM Band Board and Booster Meetings

Friday, Oct 11 7PM Home vs. Oak Ridge - SENIOR NIGHT

Sat, Oct 12 All Day Lone Star Preview - Marching Contest

Sat, Oct 19 9 AM-12 PM TENTATIVE Practice at Woodforest Stadium

Mon, Oct 21 3-6 PM Marching Practice Due to UIL Tomorrow

Tues, Oct 22 3-9 PM UIL Marching Contest at Woodforest Stadium

Sat, Oct 26 6PM Away vs. Klein Oak at Klein Memorial Stadium

NOVEMBER

Fri, Nov 1 7PM Home vs. Klein Cain

Sat, Nov 2 TBA Bands of America (BOA) Super Regional - San Antonio

Fri, Nov 8 7PM Away vs. Klein High School at Klein Memorial Stadium

Thurs, Nov 14 7PM Booster Board Meeting

Tues, Nov 19 3-10 PM Region Orchestra Auditions at Klein Collins High School

Nov 19-21 3-6:30 PM Winter Guard Auditions

Fri, Nov 22 3-10 PM Region Orchestra Clinic - Klein Forest High School

Sat, Nov 23 All day Region Orchestra Clinic and Concert - Klein Forest High School

Sat, Nov 23 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

Tues, Nov 26 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

DECEMBER

Thur, Dec 5 TBD Full Orchestra Holly Jolly Jingle at The Pavilion

Fri, Dec 6 3-11 PM Region Band Auditions at Oak Ridge High School

2-11 PM Region Band Auditions at Oak Ridge High School

9 AM-1 PM Freshman Region Audition at Oak Ridge High School

ADDITION Sun, Dec 8 TBA CP Band Community Holiday Event

Mon, Dec 9 4PM Region Band Auditions Phase II at CP

Tues, Dec 10 7-9 PM Winter Concert at CP Auditorium

Thurs, Dec 12 3-5 PM Caroling at Windsor Hills

Thurs, Dec 12 7PM Booster Board Meeting

Fri, Dec 13 3-9 PM Region Band Clinic at Klein Forest High School

Sat, Dec 14 All Day Region Band Clinic and Concery at Klein Forest High School

Sat, Dec 14 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

JANUARY (2020)

Jan 3-4 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

Sat, Jan 11 All Day Area Auditions at Dekaney High School

Fri, Jan 17 3-10 PM Freshman Region Band - Jazz Band Clinic at Montgomery High School

Sat, Jan 18 All Day Freshman Region Band - Jazz Band Clinic & Concert at Montgomery HS

Sat, Jan 18 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

Sat, Jan 18 All Day Twirl In The Woods

Jan 23-25 TBD College Park Musical Production

FEBRUARY

Sat, Feb 1 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

Feb 12-15 TBD All-State Musicians To San Antonio for TMEA

Fri, Feb 21 TBD UIL Solo and Ensemble Contest at CP

Tues, Feb 25 6PM Disney Trip Meeting

MARCH

Tues, Mar 3 7:00 PM Incoming 8th grader new member meeting

Mar 9-13 — Spring Break - Disney Trip (TBD)

Sat, Mar 14 8 AM-8 PM Colorguard Camp

Mar 16-20 During School Concerto Prelims - Auditions at CP

Sat, Mar 21 7PM Percussion Ensemble Concert at CP Auditorium

APRIL

Apr 14-15 TBD UIL Concert and SR Contest - Non Varsity Groups - Klein High School

Fri, Apr 17 TBD UIL Concert and SR Contest - Wind Ensemble

Apr 21-24 5-7 PM Colorguard Auditions

Mon, Apr 27 7PM Spring Concert at CP Auditorium

Thurs, Apr 30 TBD UIL Full Orchestra - Klein High School

MAY

Sat, May 2 TBD TENTATIVE Date for Honor Band Recording - Wind Ensemble

Thurs, May 7 7PM Concerto Finals - Woodlands Church Chapel

Sat, May 9 TBD TENTATIVE Date for Honor Band Recording - Wind Ensemble

May 11-14 3-5:30 PM Section Leader Clinic and Auditions

Sat, May 16 TBD TENTATIVE Date for Honor Band Recording - Wind Ensemble

May 19-21 5-6:30 PM New Marcher Mini Camp

Thurs, May 28 5-6:30 PM TWCP Graduation - Herald Trumpets atThe Pavillion

JUNE

Jun 1-5 8 AM-5:30 PM Percussion and Guard Camp

Sat, Dec 7

CPHS BAND CALENDAR – 2019-20 SCHOOL YEAR
Best Dates for SAT

2019: Dec 7     2020: Mar 14, May 2, June 6         

AFTER SCHOOL PRACTICE DURING MARCHING SEASON


